No. AMC3-SUP 2016-37-02 FOR THE APPELLATE MOOT COURT COLLEGIATE CHALLENGE

JAMES INCANDENZA Petitioner,
Petitioner,
v.
ENFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
Respondent.
nited States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circ
BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Team 243

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED. 2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES4
JURISDICTION
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
1. THIS COURT SHOULD APPLY THE HYRBRID RIGHTS EXCEPTION 8
A. The Establishment of Hybrid Rights
B. Hybrid Rights Exception Should Not Be Dismissed As Dicta
C. The Hybrid Rights Exception Is Applicable To This Case
2. THIS COURT SHOULD HOLD THAT THE CANDY BAN VIOLATES THE FIRST
AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS OF THE INCANDENZA
CHILDREN
A. The candy ban violates the First Amendment Free Exercise right of the
Incandenza children
B. The candy ban prevents the Petitioner from exercising his fundamental right to
rear his child
CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Abrams v. Johnson, 521 U.S. 74 (1997)
Barksy v. Board of Regent's University, 347 U.S. 442 (1954)
Cantwell v. Connecticut, 310 U.S. 296 (1940)
Church of Lukumi Babalu Aye v. City of Hialeah, 508 U.S. 520 (1993)9
EEOC v. Catholic University of America, 83 F.3d 455 (1996)
Employment Div., Dept. of Human Resources of Oregon v. Smith, 494 U.S. 872 (1990) 7
Miller v. Reed, 176 F.3d 1202 (1999)
<i>Pierce v Society of the Sisters</i> , 45 S. Ct. 571 (1925)
San Jose Christian College v. City of Morgan Hill, 360 F.3d 1024 (9th Cir. 2004) 11
Swanson v. Guthrie Independent School District, 135 F.3d 694 (1998)
Wisconsin v. Yoder, 406 U.S. 205 (1972)
OTHER AUTHORITIES
42 U.S.C. § 1983
U.S. CONST. Amend. I
U.S. CONST. amend. XIV
